

Court No. - 89

Case :- APPLICATION U/S 482 No. - 41149 of 2024

Applicant :- Ayush Verma

Opposite Party :- State of U.P. and Another

Counsel for Applicant :- Abhisht Jaiswal,Pranav Tiwary

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A.

Hon'ble Jitendra Kumar Sinha,J.

1. Heard Mr. Abhisht Jaiswal, learned counsel for the applicant and Mr. B.P. Singh, leaned AGA for the State.
2. Learned AGA is directed to seek instructions in the matter.
3. List this matter after three weeks as fresh.

Order Date :- 13.8.2025

Nisha