



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 482 No. - 41149 of 2024

Ayush Verma

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s)	:	Abhisht Jaiswal, Pranav Tiwary
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	G.A.

Court No. - 89

HON'BLE JITENDRA KUMAR SINHA, J.

1. Heard Mr. Surya Pratap Singh, Advocate holding brief of Mr. Abhisht Jaiswal, learned counsel for the applicants and Mr. B.P. Singh, learned A.G.A. for the State.
2. Vide order dated 13.08.2025, learned A.G.A. was granted time to seek instructions in the matter but instructions have not been received as yet.
3. Learned A.G.A. may seek instructions in the matter within ten days.
4. List this case as fresh on 24.09.2025.

September 9, 2025

Virendra

(Jitendra Kumar Sinha,J.)