



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**APPLICATION U/S 482 No. - 41149 of 2024**

Ayush Verma

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite  
Party(s)

---

|                               |   |                                |
|-------------------------------|---|--------------------------------|
| Counsel for Applicant(s)      | : | Abhisht Jaiswal, Pranav Tiwary |
| Counsel for Opposite Party(s) | : | G.A.                           |

---

**Court No. - 82**

**HON'BLE TEJ PRATAP TIWARI, J.**

1. Heard Sri Abhisht Jaiswal, learned counsel for the applicant, learned A.G.A. for the State- opposite party no.1 and perused the record.
2. Learned A.G.A. prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file counter affidavit. Two weeks' thereafter is granted for filing rejoinder affidavit.
3. List in the additional cause list in the second week of January, 2026.

**(Tej Pratap Tiwari,J.)**

**October 15, 2025**

Radhika